Suite 188
Kenton C. Ward, CFM One Hamilion County Square

vae}mr Of Hamitton County Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Phone (317) 776-849%
“Fax {317) 776-9628

August 3, 2018

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Sly Run Drain ~ Beals and Cox Arm — Northpoint Off-site Reconstruction

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed refocation and reconstruction of part of
the Beals and Cox Arm of the Beals and Cox Drain. The relocation and reconstruction is being
proposed by CalAtlantic (Lennar) Homes of Indiana, Inc. Also petitioning are Chris White, the
Northpoint Developer, and Alice Drexler and Phyllis Lay. The proposal is to relocate and
reconstruct the original tile as an open ditch and RCP, to provide a deeper outlet with more
capacity to the watershed area for current and future development.

This line will consist of the following;

1,070 feet of Open Ditch 145 feet of 277 RCP
60 fect of 15 HDPE

The total length of the new pipe and open drain shall be 1,275 feet. The 1,050 feet of the
original drain between Sta. 15+70 and Sta. 2620 of the original 1909 description shall be
vacated. This proposal will add a total of 225 feet to the Beals and Cox Arm of the Sly Run
Drain’s total length.

The open ditch listed above starts at the current terminus of the tile into the headwaters of
the open ditch and follow the general location of the tile upstream towards Grassy Branch Road
ending at Structure 805. The RCP pipe between Structure 803, 804 and 805 will be from the new
headwaters of the open ditch across Grassy Branch Road to the main outlet point for Northpoint
Mixed Use Development (formerly Aurora) to the Beals and Cox Arm. The HDPE is the
temporary connections of the original tile at Sat. 15+70 back to the open ditch at or near Structure
805 until further reconstruction of the tile takes place with additional development of Northpoint.
This is as shown on pages C201, C201A, €203, and C602 of the plans for Coventry Section 1A,
by Stoeppelwerth and Associates, Inc., with job number 55285CAL-S1 , and dated December 1,
2017,
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The cost of the relocation is to be paid by CalAtlantic (Lennar) Homes of Indiana, Inc.
The petitioner has submitted surety as follows:

Bonding Company — Hartford Fire Insurance Company
Bond No. — 72BSBHX2090

Bond Date — June 4" 2018

Bond Amount - $87,837.00

The reconstruction will be located on or affect the regulated drain easement on the
following parcels:

Parcel Number Owner
| 09-06-19-00-00-004.402 Amazon Westfield, LL.C
08-06-17-00-00-007.000 Alice E Drexler and Phyllis Jean Lay
08-06-20-00-00-021.000 DCA Land Indiana, LLC
| Grassy Branch Road ROW City of Westfield
| Grassy Branch Road ROW Hamilton County Highway Department

The easement for this drain shall be set at statutory 75° each way of the top of bank or
center line of tile, as described in Indiana Code 36-9-27-33, but can be reduced in the future with
platting of the land for development.

I recommend the Boar a hearing for this petition for September 24, 2018.

flﬁe on C. War
amilton Copfity Surveyor
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FINDINGS AND ORDER

CONCERNING THE PARTIAL VACATION OF THE

Sly Run Drain, Beals & Cox Arm,
Northpoint Offsite Reconstruction

Station 15+70 to Station 26+20

On this 24th day of September, 2018, the Hamilton County Drainage Board has
held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and Schedule of Assessments of the Sly

Run Drain, Beals & Cox Arm, Northpoint Offsite Reconstruction (Station 15470 to
Station 26+20).

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented and considered. The
Board then adopted an order of action. The Board now finds that the costs of
continued maintenance to the portion of the above drain exceed the benefits to
the real estate benefited by the portion of the drain to be abandoned and issues
this order vacating the above section of the Sly Run Drain, Beals & Cox Arm,
Northpoint Offsite Recomnstruction (Station 15470 to Station 26+20).

HAMILTON TY DRAINAGE BOARD

Pr831dent

\l\le‘o/u

Attest,
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STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY
) ss: DRAINAGE BOARD
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF THE

RECONSTRUCTION OF THE
Sly Run Drain, Beals & Cox Arm, Northpoint Offsite Reconstruction

FINDINGS AND ORDER FOR RECONSTRUCTION

The matter of the proposed Reconstruction of the S1y Run Drain,
Beals & Cox Arm, Northpoint Offsite Reconstruction came before the
Hamilton County Drainage Board for hearing on September 24, 2018, on
the Reconstruction Report consisting of the report and the Schedule of
Damages and Assessments. The Board also received and considered the
written objection of an owner of certain lands affected by the
proposed Reconstruction, said owner being:

Evidence was heard on the Reconstruction Report and on the
aforementioned objections.

The Board, having considered the evidence and objections, and,
upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did find and
determine that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed
Reconstruction will be less than the benefits accruing to the owners
of all land benefited by the Reconstruction.

The Board having considered the evidence and objections, upon
motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did adopt the
Schedule of Assessments as proposed, subject to amendment after
inspection of the subject drain as it relates to the lands of any
owners which may have been erroneously included or omitted from the
Schedule of Assessments.

The Board further finds that it has jurisdiction of these
proceedings and that all required notices have been duly given or
published as required by law.

Wherefore, it is ORDERED, that the proposed Reconstruction of the
Sly Run Drain, Beals & Cox Arm, Northpoint Offsite Reconstruction be
and is hereby declared established.

Thereafter, the Board made inspection for the purpose of
determining whether or not the lands of any owners had been
erroneously included or excluded from the Schedule of Assessments.
The Board finds on the basis of the reports and findings at this
hearing as follows:

HAMILTO COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

PRESIDENT

‘mu\lf,lm

Member

ATTEST:
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FILED

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD .
NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA DEC 91 2017

' )
IN RE: Parcel # 08-06-17-00-00-007.000 )

OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEY(R
Hamilton County, Indiana ) YOR

PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

Alice E Drexler & Phyllis Jean Lay (hereinafter Petitioner™),

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relocate and improve a

section of the Beals and Cox Regulated Drain, and in support of

said petition advises the Board that:

1.  Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the ___Beals and Cox Regulated

Drain runs.

2.  Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings, utilities, storm drains,
sanitary sewers and other structures.

3. Petitioner’s proposed development of its real estate will require relocation and

reconstruction of a portion of the Beals and Cox Regulated Drain, as

specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications filed with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.

4. The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at
the sole expense of the Petitioner and such work will result in substantial improvement to

the Beals and Cox Regulated Drain, without cost to other property owners

on the watershed of the Beals and Gox Regulated Drain,

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issued from the Hamilton County

Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the Beals and Gox Regulated

Drain, in conformance with applicable law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton

County Surveyor.

Hubbi Toags %%%

signed  Phi/llis Jean Lay

'l ~ 7\ .
/)y C /7 \4 /
/ Vr 74 % / 2,71
Ll VTP /

Signed  Alice E Drexler

Adobd PDF Fillable Form
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HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD e

NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA | -

) ~ED U 0O
IN RE: Coventry, Section 1A )
Hamilton County, Indiana ) OFFICE OF HAMILTON Coun

PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

CalAtlantic Homes of Indiana, Inc. (hereinafter Petitioner”)

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relocate and improve a

section of the Sly Run Regulated Drain, and in support of

said petition advises the Board that:

1.  Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the Sly Run Regulated
Drain runs.

2.  Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings, utilities, storm drains,
sanitary sewers and other structures.

3.  Petitioner’s proposed development of its real estate will require relocation and

reconstruction of a portion of the Sly Run Regulated Drain, as

specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications filed with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.

4. The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at
the sole expense of the Petitioner and such work will result in substantial improvement to

the Sly Run Regulated Drain, without cost to other property owners

on the watershed of the Sly Run Regulated Drain.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issued from the Hamilton County

Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the Sly Fun Reguiated

Drain, in conformance with applicable law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton

County Surveyor.

Keith Lash

Printed

Adobe PDF Fillable Forrﬂ
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FILED
FEB 08 2018

OFFICE oF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYQR

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

}
IN RE: Caoventry, S?ction 1A 3
Hamilton County, Indiana )

PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

CR White Aurora, LLC (hercinafier Petitioner™),

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relocate and improve a

section of the Sy Aun Regulated Drain, and in support of
said petition advises the Board thas:
1. Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the Sly Run Reguiaied
Drain runs.

(]

Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings, utilities, storm drains,
sanitary sewers and other structures.
3. Pelitioner’s proposed development of its real cstate will require relocation and

reconstruction of a portion of the ~ Sly Aun Regulated ' Drain, as

specifically shown on enginesring plans and specifications filed with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.

4. The work nccessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at
the solc cxpense of the Petitioner and such work will result in substantial improvement to

the Sty Run Regulated Drain. without cost to other property OWners

on the watershedof the ___ Sly Run Regulated Drain.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issued from the Hamilton County

Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the Sty Run Regutaied

Drain, in conformance with applicable law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.
Signed I

Chris R. White
Printed
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No=" STOEPPELWERTH

ALEAYY 0N

Hamilton County Survey Department
1 Hamilton County Square, Suite 188
Noblesville, IN 46060

Attention: Greg Hoyes May 16, 2018

Re: Coventry Section 1A
Engineer’s Estimates
Dear Mr. Hoyes:

On behalf of the developer CalAtlantic Homes, please accept the following Engineer’s
Estimate for Coventry Section 1A. The estimate is as follows:

| Legal Drain Improvements
Large Manholes 1 EA 3,500.00 $3,500.00
Outlet Control Structure 1 EA 4,350.00 $4,350.00
27" RCP 145 LF 50.00 $7,250.00
27" End Section W/Toe Wall 1 EA 1,750.00 $1,750.00
Structure Backfill 400 | TON |20.00 $8,000.00
Road Crossing 1 EA 13,900.00 | $13,900.00
Pothole 1 EA 1,191.00 $1,191.00
Abandon Culvert 2 EA 800.00 $1,600.00
Excavation & Grading-Legal
Drain 8250 cYy 2.75 $22,687.50
Permanent Seeding w/S150
Blanket 5700 sY 1.17 $6,669.00
Silt Fence 2300 LF 2300 $2,300.00
Total $73,197.50

If you have any questions regarding these estimates, please contact Brett A. Huff at (317) 570-4841.
Very truly yours,

STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

David J. Stifeppelwerth;, E.E.

Professional Engineer
No. 19358

Cc: Stu Huckleberry
BAH/blb

s:\55285cal-sla\blue book\agency correspondence\engineers estimate 1a\20180516 greg hoyes ee.docx

LAND DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT SOLUTIONS

ENGINEERING | SURVERYING
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7 JUN 06 201
LA SUBDIVISION BOND

OFFIGE OF HAMILTON COURTY SURVEYOR
Bond No.: 72BSBHX2090 ‘Principal Amount: $87,837.00
HC P8-208-00014

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, CalAtlantic Homes of Indiana,
Inc., 9025 N. River Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46240, as Principal, and Hartford Fire
Insurance Company, One Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06155, a Connecticut
Corporation, as Surety, are held and firmly bound onto Hamilton County Board of
Commissioners, 1 Hamilton Square, Suite 188, Noblesville, IN 46060, as Obligee, in the
penal sum of Eighty seven thousand eight hundred thirty seven and 00/100 Dollars
($87.837.00), lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which
will and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators,
successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, CalAtlantic Homes of Indiana, Inc., has agreed to construct in Coventry
Section 1A, Subdivision, in Hamilton County, Indiana, the following improvements:

Legal Drain Improvements

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if
the said Principal shall construct, or have constructed, the improvement herein described,
and shall save the Obligee harmless from any loss, cost or damage by reason of its failure
to complete said work, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in
full force and effect until released by the Obligee, and the Surety, upon receipt of a
resolution of the Obligee indicating that the improvements have not been installed or
completed per the requirement of the Obligee, will complete the improvements or pay to
the Obligee such amount up to the Principal amount of this bond which will allow the
Obligee to complete the improvements.

Upon approval by the Obligee, this instrument may be proportionately reduced as
the public improvements are completed, but only by doing a rider to this original bond.

Signed, sealed and dated, this 4_"‘ day of _June , 2018

CalAtlantic Homes of Indiana, Inc.,
a Delaware copporation Hartford Fire Insurance Company
Surety

v

%ne and Title: KE;_TH éK H VJ P Name and Title: Mechelle Larkin, Attorney-in-Fact
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF ‘

Sly Run Drain, Beals & Cox Arm
Northpoint Offsite Reconstruction

NOTICE

To Whom It May Concern and:

Notice is hereby given of the hearing of the Hamilton County
Drainage Board concerning the reconstruction of the Sly Run Drain,
Beals & Cox Arm, Northpoint Offsite Reconstruction on September 24,
2018 at 9:00 A.M. in Commissioners Court, Hamilton County Judicial
Center, One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, Indiana.
Construction and maintenance reports of the Surveyor and the
Schedule of Assessments proposed by the Drainage Board have been
filed and are available for public inspection in the office of the
Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest: Lynette Mosbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY
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STATE OF INDIANA )
) S8 BEFORE THE HAMILTON
)

COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) DRAINAGE BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF Sly Run Drain, Beals & Cox Arm, Northpoint
Offsite Reconstruction

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Hamilton County
Drainage Board at its regular meeting September 24, 2018
adopted the reconstruction report of the Surveyor and the
Amended Schedule of damages and assessments including
annual assessment for periodic maintenance, finding that
| the costs, damages and expense of the proposed improvement
| would be less than the benefits which will result to the
| owner of lands benefited thereby.
1
|

The Board issued an order declaring the proposed
improvement established. Such findings and order were
marked filed and are available for inspection in the Office
of the Hamilton County Surveyor.

If judicial review of the findings and order of the
Board is not requested pursuant to Article VIII of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Code as amended within twenty (20) days
from the date of publication of this notice, the findings
and order shall become conclusive.

HAMITTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

BY: Steven C. Dillinger
PRESIDENT

ATTEST: Lynette Mosbaugh
SECRETARY
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188
3 One Hamifton County Square
Surveyor Of Hamilion County Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Phone (317) 776-8495
Fax (317) 7769628
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 15,2022

Re: Sly Run Drain: Beals and Cox Drain — Northpoint Off-site Reconstruction

Attached are as-built and other information for Northpointe Off-site Reconstruction. An
inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found

to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated August 3, 2018. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held September 24, 2018. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 18, Pages 245-247)

The changes are as follows: the open ditch was shortened from 1070 feet to 1030 feet. The 157
HDPE was lengthened from 60 feet to 62 feet. The 27~ RCP was lengthened from 145 feet to
147 feet. The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 1277 feet. It should
be noted that the original tile was left in place between Station 16+00 to 17+30. The 15” tile was
removed from station 17+30 to station 26+20.

A non-enforcement was not requested for this reconstruction. Per the original surveyor’s
report to the board, outlined above, the easement is to remain the statutory 75 from the top of
bank or centerline of the tile until developed.

The following sureties were guaranteed by Hartford Fire Insurance Company and
released by the Board on its August 22, 2022, meeting.

Bond-LC No: 72SBHX2090
Amount: $87,837

For: Storm Sewers & SSD
Issue Date: June 4, 2018
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I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,
/Z—/ c V/

Kentbn C. Ward¢CFM
Hamilton Copfity Surveyor
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Coventry, Section 1A

I hereby certify that:

1. T am a Professional Land Surveyor in the State of Indiana.

2. T am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. I have personally supervised the completion of the drainage facilities as-builts for the
above referenced subdivision and have given the as-builts my review.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision, to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity with

all plans and specifications.

"o D
Date:__10-29-19

Type or Print Name:___Dennis D. Olmstead

Signature:

Business Address: Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.

7965 East 106™ Street, Fishers, Indiana 46038

Telephone Number:___ (317) 849-5935

SEAL INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
i,
T
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C100-C101 TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY D:;;cd (fwmer: Bontrager, Pamela S.
i O SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN Property Use: Res-1-Family 0-9.99 acres 12641 AC* =0.21 LOTS/ACRE
€200-C203 SITE PLAN Parcel No: 08-06-19-00-01-002.003
/ i ) T ! T Deeded Owner: Hunt, Charles Bryan & Susan Kay
INITIAL STORM WATEI? POLLUTION & PR‘_E\/ ENTEO;N PLAN ¢ Pmpmgusez Res.1-Family 0-9.99 acres TOTAL C.A. 538 AC
TEMPORARY STORM WATER POLLUTION & PREVENTION PLAN
C300-C308 PERMANENT SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN LAKE AREA 385ACH
STORM WATER POLLUTION & PREVENTIQ\J _S?ECIFICATEONS ~ Parcel No: ‘08—06\—2(}-*(}0-00—0?:4,9?0 (_, USABLE OPEN SPACE 1.52 AC.+ (28.30%)
STORM WATER POLLUTION & PREVENTION DETAILS Deeded Owner: First Baptist Church of Westfield, Inc.
Parcel No: 08-06-19-00-01-002.004 Property Use: Exempt Religious |
STREET PLAN & PROFILES Deeded Owner: Hammonds, Thomas H. & Mary F. A
C400-C406 INTERSECTION DETAILS Property Use: Res-1-Family 4-9.99 acres BANNERBROOK DRIVE 1,088.76 L.F.
TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN - , WILLIENHALL WAY 658.07 L.F.
C500-C502 SANITARY SEWER PLAN & PROFILE r ALLESLEY WAY 8323 LF.
T | UNSEWERED SANITARY EXHIBIT Parcel No: 08-06-19-00-01-003.000
o ne | STORM SEWER PLAN & PROFILES Deeded Owner: Brown, Megan & Aaros Rice jirs GRAPHIC SCALE TOTAL 1,830.06 L.F.
600-C605 SUB-SURFACE DRAIN PLAN Property Use: Res-1-Family 0-9.99acres - . 5 250 )
) WATER PLAN 2 ;
C700-C702 WATER DETAILS < ( IN FEET ) DESIGN SPEED LIMIT: 25MPH
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS = 1= 250 FT
S SANITARY Z T
CRO0-C806 STORM C.A. #1A-1 %
STREET 7 PLANS PREPARED BY:
£ o8 STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
L1.0-L1.1 LANDSCAPE PLANS = ‘ , . :
892 CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
o - . - . - -
! - 7965 E. 106TH STREET, FISHERS, INDIANA 46038
. 7 2«
ojisi7ie) s ST PHONE: (317)-849-5935
$z3 FAX: (317)-849-5942
i ¥ 3 CA TN - - - s
REVISIONS T i CONTACT PERSON: BRETT HUFF
SHT. DESCRIPTION ! 473} 74 a2 - - _ ]
et TE _ ‘ EMAIL: bhuff@Stoeppelwerth.com
ALL REVISED PER REVIEW COMMENTS - JSM - 2/5/18 ! 0 900012 1O : -
: 1 - E - ‘ ; . o STOEPR, 4,
ALL REVISED CONSTRUCTION PLANS - KJJM - 3/13/18 Denie D, Olmstead \ I E e PLANS CERTIFIED BY: @ )’S\STEPQ%
ALL REVISED ENTRANCE & ADDED STM #835-836 - KJJM - 8/07/18 Registered Land Surveyor 10 , 30 / 19 % (‘S’ . WD O $ N Q‘% Qg/GN ’9@0"“%, ,%\: 2
No. 900012 Y, Wy e & ~ g O. Z
ALL REVISED LOT NUMBERS - KJJIM - 8/29/19 -0 %0 SURNE oo 20 , , z E
| Lhorid / 7 12/01/2017 : | 19388 : °
ALL AS BUILTS 1B I A — 2, SIAMEOR & &
DAVID J. STOEPPELWERTH AN E
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR T
1968 STREET NO. 19358
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3 GRAVEL DRIVE

(RIGHT PLAN VIEW )
GRAPHIC SCALE

-

0 25’ 50’ ©

[®e ]

e ™ =
waf

{ IN FEET ) =

"o > )

1"=50FT =,

7965 East 106th Street, Fishers, IN 46038-2505
phone: 317.849.5935 fax: 317.849.5942

STOEPPELWERTH

5%
%

D

v
<
4
5 =
i & %
0 & i :
: 2 -
T.OB o g & i
OB, T.OB. g '
ELEV.=893.00 ELEV.=893.00 Z %
; v / Al B.L. BUILDING LINE & : j ?_J _ 7
GENERAL NOTES: . B CROSS SECTION DE. DRAINAGE FASEMENT . J’ : 8
FARTHWORES SPILLWAY LAKE #1 CA COMMON AREA ’ \\ - Z =
1. ALL SSD (SUBSURFACE DRAINS) WILL 1. BXCAVATION . "g1 ,; "G 1 ;, D.&UE. DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT L \ E_.‘ O 2
NEED TO BE 6" DOUBLE WALL SMOOTH LEGEND e : , ‘ OO I & DRAINAGE UTILITY & SANITARY SEWER \ — =
e i A, Excavated material that is suitable may be used for fills. All unsuitable material and all sarplus excavated material not  NOT-TO-SCALE DU.&SSE. TAQE Z uw
BORE PERFORATED (HDPE) PIPE. et et ety e e EXISTING CONTOUR required shall be removed from the site. . EYASEN@I:IT. AT H
o ) B. Provide and place any additional fill material from offsite as ray be necessary to produce the grades required on plans. Fill N.AE. NON I%L(“ESS EASEMENT . . ] \ m
S 2. ALL EXISTING OFF-SITE DRAIN TILES THAT e EXTSTING SANITARY SEWER obtained from offite shall be of quality as specified for fills herein and the source approved by the Developer. It will be the DU&LE DRAINAGE UTILITY & LANDSCAPE 7 ! Q
8 ARE ENCOUNTERED SHALL BE TIED INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER responsibility of the Contractor for any costs for fill needed. St EASEMENT \\ m
i THE PROPOSED STORM SEWER SYSTEM ' SRR ; : R/W RIGHT OF WAY w4 Q_# y
] 2. REMOVAL OF TREES < Z
% WITH A POSITIVE OUTFLOW. ANY TILE PROPOSED GRADE SS.E. SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT 3 = O 2
c THAT IS ENCOUNTERED THATIS o - . AT . Al A}E trees a'nd. stuﬁ'x'ps shall be removed from areas 1o be occupied by a road surface or structure area. Trees and stumps shall ID.E. ISNOW DRAINAGE EASEMENT . 2 E \ R >—1
= COMPLETELY ON-SITE MUST BE CRUSHED PROPOSED CONTOUR not be buried on sitc. VAR U ARIABLE WiDTH s > 555 2 ] 9
o . / oA Zx 2 =
e AND ABANDONED. PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER : ~ ! OF TREES i CEEl = .
é i 3. PROTECTION OF TREES POB. POINT OF BEGINNING {/ (€LEFT PLAN VIEW) E § < : [ —
e PRE— R N h ¥y . i 1753
& o | 3 ALLPADSSHALL BE TESTED TO ASSURE A -.- PROPOSED STORM SEWER A The Contractor shall, at e dircetion of the Developer, endeavor to save and protect rees of value and worth which do nor T.0.B. TOP OF BANK GRAPHIC SCALE 2200 e > Z
0y 5 COMPACTION OF AT LEAST 95 PERCENT OF W PROPOSED WATER LINE impair construction of improvements as designed. _ : H.P. HIGH POINT 50° 0 25 50 o 3 485 & [l F
pe = THE MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY USING THE B. Inthe e\/(ttntbcu; ?(r iﬂl_ ;:xceectis 0.5 foot Ove; tile root area, the Developer shall be consulted with respect to protective Lp LOW POINT % :‘5 = o \ E Z_'l Q m
T ; . : PROPOSED SWALE measure to be taken, if any, to preserve such trees, N g i - SEISI =in
2 % g STANDARD PROCTOR TEST METHOD. N X o GRD. CHG. GRADE CHANGE { IN FEET ) S % = s >
N5 L » _ PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK (BY HOME BUILDER) 4. REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL ME MATCH EXISTING y . e \ & & LLJ '
L~ | 4 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION DEVELOPER SHALL INSTALL SIDEWALKS ALONG ALL _ _ . - . 1"=50FT 223 | @ & .
& ( . . o >
SsS AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES COMMON AREAS) A, All topsoil shall be removed from all areasAbeneath future pavemenis or building. Topsoil removal shall be to a minimum * ADA RAMP (SEE DETAIL SHT. C803) = E—-—1 Q
S oo N TTOYNT . Rt depth of 6 inches or to the depth indicated in the geotechnical report provided by the Developer to be excavated or filled. JU—
& § i.g ?gﬁﬁoklégégﬁsgggggﬁgg gg\(éfﬁg _?;M Topsoil should be stored ar a location where it will not interfere with construction operations. The topsoil shall be free of w
iy TH CROSSING CONFLICTS. debris and stoves.
= < N ' - g o .
oo CONFLICTS THAT ARE DISCOVERED AFTER
CPNN CONSTRUCTION BEGINS ARE SOLELY THE 0T NUMBER 5. UTILITIES A
W § é CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. PAD ELEV ATION A.  Rules and regulation governing the respective utility shall be observed in executing all work under this section. REF - SHT. C201 FOR e N "f'"'-:'—- E
é oo MINEMUM FIﬁISH FLOOR B. It shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to determine the location of existing underground utilities 2 working days BENCHMARK 2400 g, ﬁ
Q 5. ALL SSD UNDER CURB SHALL BE CLEANED 25 e o N . . prior to commencing work. For utility locations to be marked call Toll Frec 1-800-382-5544 within Indiana or NFORMATION s g
2eT AND TELEVISED AFTER ALL x00¢x | MINIMUM FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION IS BASED OFF OF 1.800-428.5200 cutside Indiane INFO — Z
doo v < —_— 5 NN THE BELOW ,
© . ] ; NSTALLED XXX XX , . S TN =
9 8 3 gEES[;%%%?%L%%E?&%g%;%ﬁ% . (1) FOOT ABOVE THE NEAREST UPSTREAM OR 6. SITE GRADING UTILITY CROSSINGS | .
®» oo iNSPECTOR_ ?é Osg\?géEANI SANITARY MANHOLE, WHICHEVER A, Do all cutting, filling, compacting of fills and rough grading required fo bring entire project area to subgrade as shown on ig?)g}%(;rz?gsfé%{ﬁ}g};g&é i{:%%i‘;i{gy zé}\g\z\ C%(Xﬁm:
. the drawing. AN b b Ladh J AL —
- STINGS ANTY NEW 7 ; 2 : 2. 15" (1.25Y ABOVE THE ROAD ELEVATION B. The tolerance for paved areas shall not exceed 0.05 feet above established subgrade. All other areas shall not exceed 0.03 - PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TQO CONFIRM SHEET NO.
0? X3 6. EXI_E’TH\G AN D L\E“ P OWER POLES {‘%HALL ‘ ( ) feet plus or minus the established grade. Provide roundings at top and bottom of banks and other breaks in grade. Dennis D. Olmstead ! l l 2 ' q THERE ARE NO CROSSING CONFLICTS
@ — o BE MOVED QUTSIDE OF THE PROPOSED PROPOSDED 6" UNDERDRAINS C. The Engineer shall be notified when the Contractor has reached the tolerance as stated above, so that field measurements Registered Land Surveyor ° go o C ON?LICTS TH /\T. /\RF”D 1SC QVFRPD f\%TFR . P
g B> RIGHT-OF-WAY. - » and spot elevations can be verified by the Engineer. The Contractor shall not remove his equipment from the site until the No. 900012 i N e BN R IR AT RN Bk fhL A
pad % § w EMERGENCY OVERFLOW PATH Engineer has verified that the job meets the above tolerance. T ) CONSTRUCTION BEGINS ARE SOLELY THE
L2903 CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. $ & A JOB NO.
L=a 55285CAL-S1
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Mid| Al M B[R
7 B 3 COXDRAN TILE, 70 REMAIN, BENCHMARKS:
SACONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIEY
N
Northwest Corner NE 1/4- A stone was found just below the surface of the ground. &
wy
""" A . \ <
s CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL Northeast Corner NE 1/4 - A stone was found just below the surface of the ground. < I .
BREATHER AT APPROX. LOCA = E ; g
: e Zlw B
Southeast Corner NE 1/4 - A Harrison cast iron monument was found at the surface of the road. Ol g g é g 2
el IR €51
. . . Qigielclsigla
Southwest Corner NE 1/4- A 5/8-inch rebar was found projecting 0.2 foot above the ground. w < 2100818 IS
proj g g diglElale2Yig
,A%fPR(‘X.‘LOCA'I'IQN ,QF E‘(.ESI . . ) . . 5’;; E—I'E - 5 ZE 5 % o
EXIST. TILE TO BE ABANDONED Southeast Corner Norﬁ}} Half NE 1/4- The midpoint of the east line of said Quarter Section was used to retrace 21z 2IEIEIBIE
OR REMOVED, the deed lines as established by original surveys in the area. A Harrison cast iron monument has been set by the z = 210|0o ol e
County Surveyor in recent years, but is located 0.49 foot north and 1.11 feet east of the mid-point. All of the S|z g 2l é &
parcels in the said northeast quarter were established using the mid-point of the line. The presence of the ~lalZlalalaa
APPROK. LOCATION OF EXIST Harrison will undoubtedly cause some uncertainty in the deed lines in the future by at least 1.2 feet. & E & g“ja fz‘j @ g‘@"]
/ BEAL & COXDRAINTEE, g 2 i % a a > E
EXIST. TILE TO BE ABANDONED o . . . . i . : 31 &
OR REMOVED. Southwest Corner North Hall NE 1/4- The midpoint of the west line of said Quarter Section was used to retrace dEEEEEE
the deed lines as established by original surveys in the area. A 5/8-inch rebar was found 0.23 foot north and 0.40 ] 5“3 x
,,,,,,, foot west of the mid-point. The monument appears to have been disturbed or tampered with; all of the parcels in ; 3t ) <
the said northeast quarter were originally established using the mid-point of the line. )
QB E R 2B | m
////////// Southeast Corner SE 1/4 - A Harrison cast iron monument was found at the surface of the road. g? 181218 2 5 <
AR RS R S o]
Southwest Corner SE 1/4 - No monument was found or perpetuated by the County Surveyor. The position was o “;?5%;"' 7
N - v . . « A (/
reproduced from dimensions as measured during a survey by Weihe Engineers in February 2007, Job RO St p &y,
Y T o & e .
#W060367. F O oSTERS - S %
Sy O AT
= Q H NO k! £ =
: i 19358 | &
Z % STATEOF 7o f
) - %00 Mo, \iffaf
STRUC/TURE T ABL}; ,//‘,' 4\\&8/ ............. 6 R SRS
7, \)
- i ) ) - . ; 7 l"”lu(,;j,,Az:\m\\‘ *
NSTALLED STM STR.# TYPE T.C. | CASTING TYPE | DIAMETER IN | DIRECTION IN | INV._IN | DIAMETER OUT | DIRECTION OUT | INV_OUT | SLOPE "
. TEMP. o
TEMP | o CRCTION 897.70 12 N 896.45 8.24%
800A END SECTION 883.29 21 S 886,23
800 END SECTION 888.86 21 W 886.80 0.11%
. 8008 MANHOLE §95.69 R-1772 21 E 886.66 21 N 886.66 0.65% v
Pipe Table \ : e~
: Tt
801 | CURBINLET 889.85 | QUTLET CTRL. STR. ‘ 18 NW 885.50 0.33% =
Py A < N 3 3 A A Q
NAME LENGTH | SLOPE | MATERIAL 802 | MANHOLE 895.62 R-1772 24 SW 881.15 27 E 881.15 0.37% o \
800-801 126400 | 011% | RGP 802A | YARD INLET 897.44 R-4342 18 S 881.51 2% NE 881.51 0.24% LEGEND = \ -
3 T — b“-?{ T T A Ir ‘
801-830 87.49 033% | RCP. 803 | OUTLET CTRL.STR. | 888.07 CUSTOM 27 B 879.97 0.69% o EXISTING CONTOUR o
803-804 10385 | 06%9% | RCP 804 | YARD INLET 888.78 R-4342 27 W 879.25 27 B 87925 | 0.49% EXISTING SANITARY SEWER e %
§04-805 42.59' 0.49% | RCP. PV R—— e8Le s W 47904 EXISTING STORM SEWER “
802-806 175.00' 037% | RCER 506 | END SECTION 283.10 27 W 80,50 PROPOSED GRADE
807-808 26.09' 824% | RCP. 808 | CURBINLET 898.60 R-3501 12 $ 89430 12 N 894.20 0.81% 70 PROPOSED CONTOUR i -
808-809 0.81% | RCP. 809 | CURB INLET 898.62 R-3501 12 S 893.95 12 N 89385 2.40% : PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER  —
809-810 143.72 240% | RCP. 810 | YARD INLET 897.03 R-4342 12 S 890.40 30 E 888 .43 0.21% e ey e PROPOSED STORM SEWER o
810-811 32845 | 021% | RCP. §11 | YARD INLET 898.46 R-4342 30 W 88773 36 NE 887.73 0.16% W PROPOSED WATER LINE
811-812 17337 0.16% | R.CP. , : e , s ; oot =
’ 812 DBL. CURB INLET 899.00 R-3501 36 SW 887.45 36 B 887.45 0.16% sac PROPOSED SWALE 8o
812-813 31.1¢' 0.16% R.CP. : o o5 &
" 813 DBL. CURB INLET 898.47 R-3501 36 W 887.40 36 NE 887.40 0.17% PROPOSED 5 SIDEWALK (BY HOME BUELDER) ; § g
813-814A 14433 0.17% | RCP. 814 | END SECTION 990.34 16 W 826.92 (DEVELOPER SHALL INSTALL SIDEWALKS ALONG ALL = : ;
i S COMMON AREAS) o o
B16-817 120.16 0.23% | RCP. §14A | MANHOLE $98.50 R-1772 36 SW 887.15 36 E 887.15 0.41% ) -
: WIioos T
817-818 52.16 0.21% | RE.P. §15 | END SECTION §89.92 15 E 888.40 Lid > =
818-819 122.0% 0.23% R.CP. - 2 9N
30 SE 887.53 . = 2 o
z; A g5. ~1772 n 30 NW 887.53 0.25% A=
- P oo er 816A MANHOLE 895.68 R-177 13 W 98763 o LOT NUMBER m ;E‘ é ﬁ
o s B =
1o o A 817A | END SECTION 890.68 30 NW 887.80 0.23% PAD ELEVATION =
821-822 62.17 370% | RCP 285 MINIMUM FINISH FLOOR, n_ 8 g
875.826 5330 0.38% R.CP. 817 CURB INLET 897.11 R-3501 30 SE 88743 30 NW 887.47 0.21% SO MINIMUM FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION IS BASED OFF OF o =
ML.F.F. + m
926827 - 081% | RCP 818 | CURB INLET 896.98 R-3501 30 SE 887.36 30 N 887.36 0.23% XXX THE BELOW _ =
{ i ’ o — e : —— 1. (1) FOOT ABOVE THE NEAREST UPSTREAM OR O
820-816A 27669 | 134% | RCP. 819 | END SECTION 889,96 30 S 887.08 DOWNSTREAM SANITARY MANHOLE, WHICHEVER
$30.631 | 18" 296,59 025% | RCP 820 | CURBINLET 899.91 R-3501 12 $ 895.95 0.96% IS LOWEST. ‘  —
{ — : . , - v LR R VT A e ¥ o e I Ve VS T 2 R G T T Ve T 2. 15" (1.25"y ABOVE THE ROAD ELEVATION
| 831-831A 40029 | 031% | RCP. AR SURBITMET ™ TN R : N : o : PROPOSDED 6" UNDERDRAINS Ve
. . 822 | YARD INLET 896.97 R-4342 18 N 892.10 0.76% ! UN '
832-815 78.88 R.C.P. A
2
p) 833-834 94,97 R.CP. 822A | MANHOLE 899.30 R-1772 . 3 Sor 22 18 B 891.35 1.34%
_ il i
§31A-802 24025 RCP. 825 CURB INLET 892.20 R-3501 i2 N 888.04 0.38% SSDTOLOT g -:u
814A-814 55.66' RCP. At A s ] ;
B IA e A SR AN A BRI et ool i A S 887.84 15 NW 887.84 081%
= Ao ST e AL~ | RISER TC
i BO0B-800A 6639 RCP. 827 | ENDSECTION 888.44 15 SE 886,92 | 7
830A-831 363.77 RCP. 830B | YARD INLET 895.22 R-4342 12 W 885.64 0.49% 6" SSD _
B16A-817 40.28' RCP. N N ) L e ) <
GRAPHIC SCALE 830 | YARD INLET §96.37 R-4342 18 5;5 §§§§§ 18 N 885.21 0.25% {SEE SUMP PLAN SHEET Z.
100 o 50 100 822A-822 8497 RCP. - : €603 FOR MORE DETAILS) <
e s P P R02A-802 150.29' RCP. 830A | MANHOLE 897.38 R-1772 18 S 884.47 I8 N 884.47 0.28% 2
( IN FEET ) P——— 4579 RO 831B | YARD INLET 89331 R-4342 12 NW 848.00 0.55% ;
1" = 100 FT - : - X A B.L. BUILDING LINE »
8308-830 4267 RCP. 831A | YARD INLET 893.43 R-4342 s ;E Sgﬁz 8 N 882.23 0.30% A,, DAL A S =
o oy — 2 73 D.E. DRAINAGE EASEMENT Z %
35-83 3.66' R.C.P. . ;
- 831 | YARDINLET 896.06 R-4342 {8 S 883.45 18 N £83.45 0.31% CA. COMMON AREA o
---- 332 N . T I 2 T i i e T Ve SV D.&U.E. DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT < < o
N S _: : : DU&SSE DRAINAGE UTILITY & SANITARY SEWER } et %
833 | YARDINLET 889.45 R-4342 AL g ASEMENT - =
834 | END SECTION 888.17 12 B 886.92 N.AE. NON ACCESS EASEMENT Z §
DRAINAGE UTILITY & LANDSCAPE E...g O
835 | END SECTION 888.70 12 NE 887.45 DU&LE. P “
EASEMENT Z et T
836 YARD INLET 892.23 R-4342 # R/W RIGHT OF WAY E__4 '
- DAR FHWORT S.S.E. SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT m c )
2 UTILITY CROSSINGS 1. EXCAVATION S.DE. SNOW DRAINAGE EASEMENT Z
tx}') ig%fgﬁéi’%Ongi{éé%;;{é%%% %QF?S§§§‘§ A.  Excavated material that is suitable may be used for fills. Al unsuitable material and all surplus excavated material not required VAR. VARIABLE WIDTH m m
i\ 3 1 U ALL EALS LTING i by shall be removed from the site. PORB. POINT OF BEGINNING
'g PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO CONFIRM R. Provide and place anv additional fill material from offsite as may be necessary to produce the grades required on plans, Fill obtained i ] ) ' ) O
% THERE ARE NO CROSSING CONFLICTS from offsite shall be of quality as specified for fills herein and the source approved by the Developer. It will be the responsibility of T.0.B. TOP OF BANK >—1
A CONTI T‘({Té fTH \T AR% i)I‘SC/O;\TREI') ;\'FTFR the Coniractor for any costs for fill needed. HP HIGH POINT ’___1
= NFLICTS / E DISCOVERED AFTE M
& CONSTRUCTION BEGINS ARE SOLELY THE 2. REMOVAL OF TREES L.P. LOW POINT LIJ
& g e ™ 7 4 - + v 1 4
g— W CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. A, All trees and stumps shall be removed from arcas to be occupied by a road surface or structure arca. Trees and stumps shall not be GRD. CHG. GRADE CHANGE >
'o;: 5 £ buried on site. ML.E. MATCH EXISTING LI‘i Z
== % 3. PROTECTION OF TREES - ADA RAMP (SEE DETAIL SHT. C803) D ; 1 l
g
[} [
= é 2 A, The Contractor shall, at the direction of the Developer, sndeavor to save and protect irees of value and worth which do not impair >
oy == ©
8 construction of improvements as designed. m O
oy T B.  nthe event cut or fill exceeds 0.5 foot over the root ares, the Developer shall be consulted with respect to protective measure to be
g = =2 taken, if any, to preserve such trees. {
o e
SRR 4. REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL N
o
g DER A, All topsoil shall be removed from all areas beneath future pavemenis or building. Topsoil removal shall be to a mintmum depth of 6
p
</1: = ™ y inches or to the depth indicated in the geotechnical report provided by the Developer to be excavated or filled. Topsoil should be [
"03 9- 9 s p stored at a location where it will not interfere with construction operations. The topsoil shall be free of debris and stones. -
P oo o
—f O DN s
z - - i, 5. UTILITIES [
ORI ot Y, b~
g [ \\\“ e, /f,, s, 2 A. Rules and regulation governing the respective utility shall be observed in executing all work under this section, Wl
o S _8 N eG\STE/{’ A B. It shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to determine the location of existing underground utilities 2 working days prior to I~
8ee s %.-" % 9 'a.<<\ = commencing work. For utility locations to be marked call Toll Free 1-800-382-5544 within Indiana or 1-800-428-5200 outside , 3
5 2 2 579 5% ,,
& c‘j’ 8 $ \ \‘\/ §:q4/ No. ekt Indiana. . DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
— AN = 900012 } 6. SITE GRADING KJIM BAH
Denms D. Olmstead 1 / 2 = % STATE oF / £ . SHEET NO.
S Resistered Land Survevor (] o ( T = ) & A. Do all cutting, filling, compacting of {ills and rough grading required to bring entire project area to subgrade as shown on the v :
S No. 900012 7 8 %‘:/4/"~-f‘/..?if%?f??";g§§ drawing. Know what's D€I0OW. N
“é ~ fE M b %, 0 SUR\ja o B. The tolerance for paved arcas shall not exceed 0.05 feet above esiablished subgrade. All other areas shall not exceed §.05 feet plus .
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